FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dustin Miller to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 5, delete the period "." and insert in lieu thereof "or, for
- 3 purposes of this Subpart, a hospital that is in a parish with a population of greater than
- 4 seventy thousand but less than ninety thousand as of the latest federal decennial
- 5 <u>census.</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 3, line 15, after "<u>Section</u>," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 8 "primary service area" for a rural hospital created or ratified pursuant to laws
- 9 providing for hospital service districts, R.S. 46:1051 et seq., shall be coterminous with
- 10 the boundaries of its hospital service district. For all other rural hospitals, the primary
- 11 service area shall have the same meaning as"